

\*

ITEM NO.87

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22425/2007

BRIJ KISHORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMER CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yugant R. Marlapalle,Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. D.B. Singh accepts notice and pointed out that some pages are missing in the paper book so he couldnot file counter affidavit. He is permitted to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit before the next date.

Petitioner has to supply proper copies of the pleadings to him.

Petitioner has to disclose the outcome of dasti service upon unserved respondents also.

List the matter on 7.5.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar