

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22425/2007

BRIJ KISHORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMER CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Sohgaaran, Adv.  
for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner has to verify the service report forwarded by Madhya Pradesh High Court and to take appropriate steps so far unserved respondents are concerned.

List the matter on 29th July, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar