

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22425/2007

BRIJ KISHORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMER CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.
for Dr. Aparana Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Interim applications for substitution of LRs. and deletion of
some of the respondents be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber
Judge.

Issue fresh notice upon remaining unserved respondents.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

For confirmation of service upon unserved respondents, list the
matter before this Court on 5th September, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar