

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22425/2007

BRIJ KISHORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMER CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sohgaora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has to file additional affidavit within 2 weeks in support of public notice upon remaining unserved respondent, mainly legal heir of deceased Respondent No.2. Interim application filed on 15.9.2008 for substituted service upon unserved respondents is allowed as prayed for. Thereby public notice be issued upon all unserved respondents in the main petition. Public notice be issued accordingly as prayed for.

List the matter on 26.11.2008.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar