

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22425/2007

BRIJ KISHORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMER CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Vats, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

List the matter on 3.12.2008.

ga

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar