

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22425/2007

BRIJ KISHORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMER CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshat Goel,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Tyagi,Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Vats,Adv.
Mr. Nishant D.,Adv.
Mrs. Kamakshi S. M,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Though the statement regarding huge amount in the application is neither supported by the documentary evidence nor believable, to complete service at the earliest, application for modification filed on 21.11.2008 for alternative news papers which is also widely published in the area is allowed. Public notice be issued accordingly.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.
List the matter on 22.1.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar