

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R A S H O K M E N O N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22425/2007

BRIJ KISHORE

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SUMER CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/01/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Tyagi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal ,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of publication in respect of Respondent Nos. 12 & 14(v). They have not appeared.

Service of notice is complete on Lrs. Of deceased Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 8, 9(ii) and 9(iii), 12, 14(i), 14(iii) but none of them have appeared. Lrs. Of deceased Respondent No. 2 has appeared and represented by the Counsel. Service of notice is not complete on Respondent Nos. 9(i) and 9(iv).

Issue fresh notice to the unserved Respondent Nos. 9(i) and 9(iv) by Registered Post A.D.

List the matter on 8.3.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar