

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22425/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2007 in RSA No. 2329/1980 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BRIJ KISHORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMER CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln., substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kishor, Adv.  
for Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv. (NP)  
  
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioner, adjourned for three weeks.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master