

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 10430/2010

BRIJ KISHORE (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUMER CHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the appellant as well as the respondent No.1 have already filed the statement of case. The Respondent No.2 has not filed the statement of case within the period stipulated under the rules.

The office report proceeds to state that respondent Nos. 5 and 6(i) and 6(iv) have been deleted from the array of the parties by order dated 10.8.2009 of the Hon'ble Court. Service of notice on the other respondents is complete but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar